APTICOM |  AX-76XXX
FP+ 10G DWDM 80km 0-70°C
Optical Tranceiver
Feature
Management interface pecification per FF-
8431 and FF-8472
upport up to 10.3125Gp it rate
Cla 1 Laer afet Certified

CAUTION! The tranceiver i a tatic-enitive device. Ala ue an D rit trap or imilar individual grounding device hen
handling tranceiver module or coming into contact ith module.
Order Information
Part Numer Wavelength Protocol Tx Output Poer Rx enitivit [1] Reach [2] Temp.
AX-76xxx ITU DWDM 100GHz 10GA 0 to 4dm ≤-23dm ≤80km 0-70°C
1. Meaured ith 10.3125Gp PR 2^31-1, R≤10^-12 2. On tandard ingle-mode fire (MF, G.652)
Channel Guide (ITU-T 100GHz)
Ch. Part Numer Freq. [THz] Wavelength [nm] Ch. Part Numer Freq. [THz] Wavelength [nm]
17 AX-76166 191.7 1563.86 40 AX-76189 194.0 1545.32
18 AX-76167 191.8 1563.05 41 AX-76190 194.1 1544.53
19 AX-76168 191.9 1562.23 42 AX-76191 194.2 1543.73
20 AX-76169 192.0 1561.42 43 AX-76192 194.3 1542.94
21 AX-76170 192.1 1560.61 44 AX-76193 194.4 1542.14
22 AX-76171 192.2 1559.79 45 AX-76194 194.5 1541.35
23 AX-76172 192.3 1558.98 46 AX-76195 194.6 1540.56
24 AX-76173 192.4 1558.17 47 AX-76196 194.7 1539.77
25 AX-76174 192.5 1557.36 48 AX-76197 194.8 1538.98
26 AX-76175 192.6 1556.55 49 AX-76198 194.9 1538.19
27 AX-76176 192.7 1555.75 50 AX-76199 195.0 1537.40
28 AX-76177 192.8 1554.94 51 AX-76200 195.1 1536.61
29 AX-76178 192.9 1554.13 52 AX-76201 195.2 1535.82
30 AX-76179 193.0 1553.33 53 AX-76202 195.3 1535.04
31 AX-76180 193.1 1552.52 54 AX-76203 195.4 1534.25
32 AX-76181 193.2 1551.72 55 AX-76204 195.5 1533.47
33 AX-76182 193.3 1550.92 56 AX-76205 195.6 1532.68
34 AX-76183 193.4 1550.12 57 AX-76206 195.7 1531.90
35 AX-76184 193.5 1549.32 58 AX-76207 195.8 1531.12
36 AX-76185 193.6 1548.51 59 AX-76208 195.9 1530.33
37 AX-76186 193.7 1547.72 60 AX-76209 196.0 1529.55
38 AX-76187 193.8 1546.92 61 AX-76210 196.1 1528.77
39 AX-76188 193.9 1546.12
Aolute Maximum Rating
tree in exce of the aolute maximum rating can caue permanent damage to the device. xpoure to aolute maximum
rating for extended period can adverel affect device reliailit.
xpoure to aolute maximum rating for extended period can affect device reliailit.

CAUTION! The tranceiver i a tatic-enitive device. Ala ue an D rit trap or imilar individual grounding device hen
handling tranceiver module or coming into contact ith module.
Order Information
Part Numer Wavelength Protocol Tx Output Poer Rx enitivit [1] Reach [2] Temp.
AX-76xxx ITU DWDM 100GHz 10GA 0 to 4dm ≤-23dm ≤80km 0-70°C
1. Meaured ith 10.3125Gp PR 2^31-1, R≤10^-12 2. On tandard ingle-mode fire (MF, G.652)
Channel Guide (ITU-T 100GHz)
Ch. Part Numer Freq. [THz] Wavelength [nm] Ch. Part Numer Freq. [THz] Wavelength [nm]
17 AX-76166 191.7 1563.86 40 AX-76189 194.0 1545.32
18 AX-76167 191.8 1563.05 41 AX-76190 194.1 1544.53
19 AX-76168 191.9 1562.23 42 AX-76191 194.2 1543.73
20 AX-76169 192.0 1561.42 43 AX-76192 194.3 1542.94
21 AX-76170 192.1 1560.61 44 AX-76193 194.4 1542.14
22 AX-76171 192.2 1559.79 45 AX-76194 194.5 1541.35
23 AX-76172 192.3 1558.98 46 AX-76195 194.6 1540.56
24 AX-76173 192.4 1558.17 47 AX-76196 194.7 1539.77
25 AX-76174 192.5 1557.36 48 AX-76197 194.8 1538.98
26 AX-76175 192.6 1556.55 49 AX-76198 194.9 1538.19
27 AX-76176 192.7 1555.75 50 AX-76199 195.0 1537.40
28 AX-76177 192.8 1554.94 51 AX-76200 195.1 1536.61
29 AX-76178 192.9 1554.13 52 AX-76201 195.2 1535.82
30 AX-76179 193.0 1553.33 53 AX-76202 195.3 1535.04
31 AX-76180 193.1 1552.52 54 AX-76203 195.4 1534.25
32 AX-76181 193.2 1551.72 55 AX-76204 195.5 1533.47
33 AX-76182 193.3 1550.92 56 AX-76205 195.6 1532.68
34 AX-76183 193.4 1550.12 57 AX-76206 195.7 1531.90
35 AX-76184 193.5 1549.32 58 AX-76207 195.8 1531.12
36 AX-76185 193.6 1548.51 59 AX-76208 195.9 1530.33
37 AX-76186 193.7 1547.72 60 AX-76209 196.0 1529.55
38 AX-76187 193.8 1546.92 61 AX-76210 196.1 1528.77
39 AX-76188 193.9 1546.12
Aolute Maximum Rating
tree in exce of the aolute maximum rating can caue permanent damage to the device. xpoure to aolute maximum
rating for extended period can adverel affect device reliailit.
xpoure to aolute maximum rating for extended period can affect device reliailit.

CAUTION! The tranceiver i a tatic-enitive device. Ala ue an D rit trap or imilar individual grounding device hen
handling tranceiver module or coming into contact ith module.
Order Information
Part Numer Wavelength Protocol Tx Output Poer Rx enitivit [1] Reach [2] Temp.
AX-76xxx ITU DWDM 100GHz 10GA 0 to 4dm ≤-23dm ≤80km 0-70°C
1. Meaured ith 10.3125Gp PR 2^31-1, R≤10^-12 2. On tandard ingle-mode fire (MF, G.652)
Channel Guide (ITU-T 100GHz)
Ch. Part Numer Freq. [THz] Wavelength [nm] Ch. Part Numer Freq. [THz] Wavelength [nm]
17 AX-76166 191.7 1563.86 40 AX-76189 194.0 1545.32
18 AX-76167 191.8 1563.05 41 AX-76190 194.1 1544.53
19 AX-76168 191.9 1562.23 42 AX-76191 194.2 1543.73
20 AX-76169 192.0 1561.42 43 AX-76192 194.3 1542.94
21 AX-76170 192.1 1560.61 44 AX-76193 194.4 1542.14
22 AX-76171 192.2 1559.79 45 AX-76194 194.5 1541.35
23 AX-76172 192.3 1558.98 46 AX-76195 194.6 1540.56
24 AX-76173 192.4 1558.17 47 AX-76196 194.7 1539.77
25 AX-76174 192.5 1557.36 48 AX-76197 194.8 1538.98
26 AX-76175 192.6 1556.55 49 AX-76198 194.9 1538.19
27 AX-76176 192.7 1555.75 50 AX-76199 195.0 1537.40
28 AX-76177 192.8 1554.94 51 AX-76200 195.1 1536.61
29 AX-76178 192.9 1554.13 52 AX-76201 195.2 1535.82
30 AX-76179 193.0 1553.33 53 AX-76202 195.3 1535.04
31 AX-76180 193.1 1552.52 54 AX-76203 195.4 1534.25
32 AX-76181 193.2 1551.72 55 AX-76204 195.5 1533.47
33 AX-76182 193.3 1550.92 56 AX-76205 195.6 1532.68
34 AX-76183 193.4 1550.12 57 AX-76206 195.7 1531.90
35 AX-76184 193.5 1549.32 58 AX-76207 195.8 1531.12
36 AX-76185 193.6 1548.51 59 AX-76208 195.9 1530.33
37 AX-76186 193.7 1547.72 60 AX-76209 196.0 1529.55
38 AX-76187 193.8 1546.92 61 AX-76210 196.1 1528.77
39 AX-76188 193.9 1546.12
Aolute Maximum Rating
tree in exce of the aolute maximum rating can caue permanent damage to the device. xpoure to aolute maximum
rating for extended period can adverel affect device reliailit.
xpoure to aolute maximum rating for extended period can affect device reliailit.

CAUTION! The tranceiver i a tatic-enitive device. Ala ue an D rit trap or imilar individual grounding device hen
handling tranceiver module or coming into contact ith module.
Order Information
Part Numer Wavelength Protocol Tx Output Poer Rx enitivit [1] Reach [2] Temp.
AX-76xxx ITU DWDM 100GHz 10GA 0 to 4dm ≤-23dm ≤80km 0-70°C
1. Meaured ith 10.3125Gp PR 2^31-1, R≤10^-12 2. On tandard ingle-mode fire (MF, G.652)
Channel Guide (ITU-T 100GHz)
Ch. Part Numer Freq. [THz] Wavelength [nm] Ch. Part Numer Freq. [THz] Wavelength [nm]
17 AX-76166 191.7 1563.86 40 AX-76189 194.0 1545.32
18 AX-76167 191.8 1563.05 41 AX-76190 194.1 1544.53
19 AX-76168 191.9 1562.23 42 AX-76191 194.2 1543.73
20 AX-76169 192.0 1561.42 43 AX-76192 194.3 1542.94
21 AX-76170 192.1 1560.61 44 AX-76193 194.4 1542.14
22 AX-76171 192.2 1559.79 45 AX-76194 194.5 1541.35
23 AX-76172 192.3 1558.98 46 AX-76195 194.6 1540.56
24 AX-76173 192.4 1558.17 47 AX-76196 194.7 1539.77
25 AX-76174 192.5 1557.36 48 AX-76197 194.8 1538.98
26 AX-76175 192.6 1556.55 49 AX-76198 194.9 1538.19
27 AX-76176 192.7 1555.75 50 AX-76199 195.0 1537.40
28 AX-76177 192.8 1554.94 51 AX-76200 195.1 1536.61
29 AX-76178 192.9 1554.13 52 AX-76201 195.2 1535.82
30 AX-76179 193.0 1553.33 53 AX-76202 195.3 1535.04
31 AX-76180 193.1 1552.52 54 AX-76203 195.4 1534.25
32 AX-76181 193.2 1551.72 55 AX-76204 195.5 1533.47
33 AX-76182 193.3 1550.92 56 AX-76205 195.6 1532.68
34 AX-76183 193.4 1550.12 57 AX-76206 195.7 1531.90
35 AX-76184 193.5 1549.32 58 AX-76207 195.8 1531.12
36 AX-76185 193.6 1548.51 59 AX-76208 195.9 1530.33
37 AX-76186 193.7 1547.72 60 AX-76209 196.0 1529.55
38 AX-76187 193.8 1546.92 61 AX-76210 196.1 1528.77
39 AX-76188 193.9 1546.12
Aolute Maximum Rating
tree in exce of the aolute maximum rating can caue permanent damage to the device. xpoure to aolute maximum
rating for extended period can adverel affect device reliailit.
xpoure to aolute maximum rating for extended period can affect device reliailit.

CAUTION! The tranceiver i a tatic-enitive device. Ala ue an D rit trap or imilar individual grounding device hen
handling tranceiver module or coming into contact ith module.
Order Information
Part Numer Wavelength Protocol Tx Output Poer Rx enitivit [1] Reach [2] Temp.
AX-76xxx ITU DWDM 100GHz 10GA 0 to 4dm ≤-23dm ≤80km 0-70°C
1. Meaured ith 10.3125Gp PR 2^31-1, R≤10^-12 2. On tandard ingle-mode fire (MF, G.652)
Channel Guide (ITU-T 100GHz)
Ch. Part Numer Freq. [THz] Wavelength [nm] Ch. Part Numer Freq. [THz] Wavelength [nm]
17 AX-76166 191.7 1563.86 40 AX-76189 194.0 1545.32
18 AX-76167 191.8 1563.05 41 AX-76190 194.1 1544.53
19 AX-76168 191.9 1562.23 42 AX-76191 194.2 1543.73
20 AX-76169 192.0 1561.42 43 AX-76192 194.3 1542.94
21 AX-76170 192.1 1560.61 44 AX-76193 194.4 1542.14
22 AX-76171 192.2 1559.79 45 AX-76194 194.5 1541.35
23 AX-76172 192.3 1558.98 46 AX-76195 194.6 1540.56
24 AX-76173 192.4 1558.17 47 AX-76196 194.7 1539.77
25 AX-76174 192.5 1557.36 48 AX-76197 194.8 1538.98
26 AX-76175 192.6 1556.55 49 AX-76198 194.9 1538.19
27 AX-76176 192.7 1555.75 50 AX-76199 195.0 1537.40
28 AX-76177 192.8 1554.94 51 AX-76200 195.1 1536.61
29 AX-76178 192.9 1554.13 52 AX-76201 195.2 1535.82
30 AX-76179 193.0 1553.33 53 AX-76202 195.3 1535.04
31 AX-76180 193.1 1552.52 54 AX-76203 195.4 1534.25
32 AX-76181 193.2 1551.72 55 AX-76204 195.5 1533.47
33 AX-76182 193.3 1550.92 56 AX-76205 195.6 1532.68
34 AX-76183 193.4 1550.12 57 AX-76206 195.7 1531.90
35 AX-76184 193.5 1549.32 58 AX-76207 195.8 1531.12
36 AX-76185 193.6 1548.51 59 AX-76208 195.9 1530.33
37 AX-76186 193.7 1547.72 60 AX-76209 196.0 1529.55
38 AX-76187 193.8 1546.92 61 AX-76210 196.1 1528.77
39 AX-76188 193.9 1546.12
Aolute Maximum Rating
tree in exce of the aolute maximum rating can caue permanent damage to the device. xpoure to aolute maximum
rating for extended period can adverel affect device reliailit.
xpoure to aolute maximum rating for extended period can affect device reliailit.

CAUTION! The tranceiver i a tatic-enitive device. Ala ue an D rit trap or imilar individual grounding device hen
handling tranceiver module or coming into contact ith module.
Order Information
Part Numer Wavelength Protocol Tx Output Poer Rx enitivit [1] Reach [2] Temp.
AX-76xxx ITU DWDM 100GHz 10GA 0 to 4dm ≤-23dm ≤80km 0-70°C
1. Meaured ith 10.3125Gp PR 2^31-1, R≤10^-12 2. On tandard ingle-mode fire (MF, G.652)
Channel Guide (ITU-T 100GHz)
Ch. Part Numer Freq. [THz] Wavelength [nm] Ch. Part Numer Freq. [THz] Wavelength [nm]
17 AX-76166 191.7 1563.86 40 AX-76189 194.0 1545.32
18 AX-76167 191.8 1563.05 41 AX-76190 194.1 1544.53
19 AX-76168 191.9 1562.23 42 AX-76191 194.2 1543.73
20 AX-76169 192.0 1561.42 43 AX-76192 194.3 1542.94
21 AX-76170 192.1 1560.61 44 AX-76193 194.4 1542.14
22 AX-76171 192.2 1559.79 45 AX-76194 194.5 1541.35
23 AX-76172 192.3 1558.98 46 AX-76195 194.6 1540.56
24 AX-76173 192.4 1558.17 47 AX-76196 194.7 1539.77
25 AX-76174 192.5 1557.36 48 AX-76197 194.8 1538.98
26 AX-76175 192.6 1556.55 49 AX-76198 194.9 1538.19
27 AX-76176 192.7 1555.75 50 AX-76199 195.0 1537.40
28 AX-76177 192.8 1554.94 51 AX-76200 195.1 1536.61
29 AX-76178 192.9 1554.13 52 AX-76201 195.2 1535.82
30 AX-76179 193.0 1553.33 53 AX-76202 195.3 1535.04
31 AX-76180 193.1 1552.52 54 AX-76203 195.4 1534.25
32 AX-76181 193.2 1551.72 55 AX-76204 195.5 1533.47
33 AX-76182 193.3 1550.92 56 AX-76205 195.6 1532.68
34 AX-76183 193.4 1550.12 57 AX-76206 195.7 1531.90
35 AX-76184 193.5 1549.32 58 AX-76207 195.8 1531.12
36 AX-76185 193.6 1548.51 59 AX-76208 195.9 1530.33
37 AX-76186 193.7 1547.72 60 AX-76209 196.0 1529.55
38 AX-76187 193.8 1546.92 61 AX-76210 196.1 1528.77
39 AX-76188 193.9 1546.12
Aolute Maximum Rating
tree in exce of the aolute maximum rating can caue permanent damage to the device. xpoure to aolute maximum
rating for extended period can adverel affect device reliailit.
xpoure to aolute maximum rating for extended period can affect device reliailit.

CAUTION! The tranceiver i a tatic-enitive device. Ala ue an D rit trap or imilar individual grounding device hen
handling tranceiver module or coming into contact ith module.
Order Information
Part Numer Wavelength Protocol Tx Output Poer Rx enitivit [1] Reach [2] Temp.
AX-76xxx ITU DWDM 100GHz 10GA 0 to 4dm ≤-23dm ≤80km 0-70°C
1. Meaured ith 10.3125Gp PR 2^31-1, R≤10^-12 2. On tandard ingle-mode fire (MF, G.652)
Channel Guide (ITU-T 100GHz)
Ch. Part Numer Freq. [THz] Wavelength [nm] Ch. Part Numer Freq. [THz] Wavelength [nm]
17 AX-76166 191.7 1563.86 40 AX-76189 194.0 1545.32
18 AX-76167 191.8 1563.05 41 AX-76190 194.1 1544.53
19 AX-76168 191.9 1562.23 42 AX-76191 194.2 1543.73
20 AX-76169 192.0 1561.42 43 AX-76192 194.3 1542.94
21 AX-76170 192.1 1560.61 44 AX-76193 194.4 1542.14
22 AX-76171 192.2 1559.79 45 AX-76194 194.5 1541.35
23 AX-76172 192.3 1558.98 46 AX-76195 194.6 1540.56
24 AX-76173 192.4 1558.17 47 AX-76196 194.7 1539.77
25 AX-76174 192.5 1557.36 48 AX-76197 194.8 1538.98
26 AX-76175 192.6 1556.55 49 AX-76198 194.9 1538.19
27 AX-76176 192.7 1555.75 50 AX-76199 195.0 1537.40
28 AX-76177 192.8 1554.94 51 AX-76200 195.1 1536.61
29 AX-76178 192.9 1554.13 52 AX-76201 195.2 1535.82
30 AX-76179 193.0 1553.33 53 AX-76202 195.3 1535.04
31 AX-76180 193.1 1552.52 54 AX-76203 195.4 1534.25
32 AX-76181 193.2 1551.72 55 AX-76204 195.5 1533.47
33 AX-76182 193.3 1550.92 56 AX-76205 195.6 1532.68
34 AX-76183 193.4 1550.12 57 AX-76206 195.7 1531.90
35 AX-76184 193.5 1549.32 58 AX-76207 195.8 1531.12
36 AX-76185 193.6 1548.51 59 AX-76208 195.9 1530.33
37 AX-76186 193.7 1547.72 60 AX-76209 196.0 1529.55
38 AX-76187 193.8 1546.92 61 AX-76210 196.1 1528.77
39 AX-76188 193.9 1546.12
Aolute Maximum Rating
tree in exce of the aolute maximum rating can caue permanent damage to the device. xpoure to aolute maximum
rating for extended period can adverel affect device reliailit.
xpoure to aolute maximum rating for extended period can affect device reliailit.

CAUTION! The tranceiver i a tatic-enitive device. Ala ue an D rit trap or imilar individual grounding device hen
handling tranceiver module or coming into contact ith module.
Order Information
Part Numer Wavelength Protocol Tx Output Poer Rx enitivit [1] Reach [2] Temp.
AX-76xxx ITU DWDM 100GHz 10GA 0 to 4dm ≤-23dm ≤80km 0-70°C
1. Meaured ith 10.3125Gp PR 2^31-1, R≤10^-12 2. On tandard ingle-mode fire (MF, G.652)
Channel Guide (ITU-T 100GHz)
Ch. Part Numer Freq. [THz] Wavelength [nm] Ch. Part Numer Freq. [THz] Wavelength [nm]
17 AX-76166 191.7 1563.86 40 AX-76189 194.0 1545.32
18 AX-76167 191.8 1563.05 41 AX-76190 194.1 1544.53
19 AX-76168 191.9 1562.23 42 AX-76191 194.2 1543.73
20 AX-76169 192.0 1561.42 43 AX-76192 194.3 1542.94
21 AX-76170 192.1 1560.61 44 AX-76193 194.4 1542.14
22 AX-76171 192.2 1559.79 45 AX-76194 194.5 1541.35
23 AX-76172 192.3 1558.98 46 AX-76195 194.6 1540.56
24 AX-76173 192.4 1558.17 47 AX-76196 194.7 1539.77
25 AX-76174 192.5 1557.36 48 AX-76197 194.8 1538.98
26 AX-76175 192.6 1556.55 49 AX-76198 194.9 1538.19
27 AX-76176 192.7 1555.75 50 AX-76199 195.0 1537.40
28 AX-76177 192.8 1554.94 51 AX-76200 195.1 1536.61
29 AX-76178 192.9 1554.13 52 AX-76201 195.2 1535.82
30 AX-76179 193.0 1553.33 53 AX-76202 195.3 1535.04
31 AX-76180 193.1 1552.52 54 AX-76203 195.4 1534.25
32 AX-76181 193.2 1551.72 55 AX-76204 195.5 1533.47
33 AX-76182 193.3 1550.92 56 AX-76205 195.6 1532.68
34 AX-76183 193.4 1550.12 57 AX-76206 195.7 1531.90
35 AX-76184 193.5 1549.32 58 AX-76207 195.8 1531.12
36 AX-76185 193.6 1548.51 59 AX-76208 195.9 1530.33
37 AX-76186 193.7 1547.72 60 AX-76209 196.0 1529.55
38 AX-76187 193.8 1546.92 61 AX-76210 196.1 1528.77
39 AX-76188 193.9 1546.12
Aolute Maximum Rating
tree in exce of the aolute maximum rating can caue permanent damage to the device. xpoure to aolute maximum
rating for extended period can adverel affect device reliailit.
xpoure to aolute maximum rating for extended period can affect device reliailit.